0665S01.07S

## SENATE AMENDMENT NO.

Offer	ed by of
Amend	Senate Bill No. 88 , Page 2 , Section 210.160 , Line 21 ,
2	by striking "any initial court appearance" and inserting in lieu
3	thereof the following: "the appointment of the guardian ad
4	litem"; and further amend line 22, by inserting immediately after
5	"courthouse." the following: "The child's current placement or
6	legal custodian shall cooperate with the guardian ad litem to
7	schedule the initial meeting and take all steps necessary to
8	effectuate the meeting."; and
9	Further amend said bill, page 3, section 484.355, line 4, by
10	inserting immediately after "484.350" the following: " $\_$
11	effective September 1, 2011, or successor standards promulgated
12	by the supreme court"; and
13	Further amend said bill and section, page 4, line 40, by
14	striking "disclose" and insert in lieu thereof the following:
15	"redisclose".
16	

16